



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY ,THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

WRIT PETITION NO: 27686/2024

Between:

Shahida Memon

...PETITIONER

AND

Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.KARUMANCHI INDRANEEL BABU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following:

WRIT PETITION NO: 27686/2024

For getting instructions, list the matter after two(2) weeks.

There shall be an interim direction directing all the parties concerned to maintain status-quo with regard to the possession of the petitioner in respect of Tea Stall at Platform Nos.4 and 5 of Vijayawada Railway Station, for a period of three(3) weeks.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

26.11.2024

TPS