

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.27686 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	08.01.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for Respondents. For the reasons submitted by both the learned counsel, Respondents are hereby directed to allow the Petitioner to continue his possession and operations as usual as if the Petitioner's lease is continuing and the Petitioner is directed to pay rental as per the terms of the agreement for a period of three (3) weeks. For filing counter, list the matter after two (2) weeks. <u> </u> NV, J krk	